
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number 2 - 6 3 -2019 

To Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, 
to Community Services User Fees and Charges 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, to 
impose fees or charges; 

AND WHEREAS Council, at its January 23, 2019 meeting, approved Resolution 
C018-2019 to amend By-law 308-2003 in regard to the following fees and 
charges: 

1. Community Services Fees 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule A — Community Services Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out 
in Appendix 1 to this By-law. 

ENACTED and PASSED this 6th day of February, 2019. 

Approved as to 
form. 

2019/01/29 

Denis Squires 

Approved as to 
content. 

2019/01/23 

P. Fay 
Peter Fay, City Clerk 



Appendix 1 
SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

8y-lac.) 26-20M 

Notes 

General: 
The presented user fees do not include H.S.T. however, if taxes are applicable, it has been identified and will be 
charged at the time of purchase. Programs specifically tailored for individuals fourteen (14) years of age and under 
or Inclusive Programs are tax exempt. 

Resident: If the customer or the customer's landlord is paying property taxes in the City of Brampton, the 
customer is considered a Brampton resident (proof of residency will be required at the time of purchase). 
Non-Resident: If the customer or the customer's landlord is not paying property taxes to the City of Brampton, 
the customer is considered non-resident. 

The CAO, Commissioner of Community Services or the Director of Recreation, as applicable, may approve a new 
fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and or discounts on any Recreation fee in accordance with the 
general criteria for any such waiver or reduction or variation. New fees will be submitted for approval by Council in 
the following year's user fee report. 

Registered Programs: 
Unless otherwise presented, the base program length can be increased/decreased by multiplying or dividing the 
applicable fee 

Non-Residents: When not presented, will be calculated as a surcharge of 30% per person, per program, per 
session and will be added to the registration fee for all individuals. Non-residents do not qualify for special 
discounts. 
Family Discount: When not presented, families that register three (3) or more children (under seventeen (17) 
years of age) from the same family, at the same time, in the same session, may be eligible to receive a 10% 
discount off of the program fee (some restrictions may apply). 

Prior to the program start date, customers can withdraw and receive a refund of 100% of the program fee. After the 
program start an admin fee of $10 applies and the refund fee is pro-rated. For camps, customers must withdraw 5 
calendar days prior to the start of camp in order to receive a refund of 100% of the camp fee. Within the 5 calendar 
days, a $10 admin fee will be charged per day up to a maximum of $50. After the camp start date no refund will be 
issued. Due to the variety of programming options available to customers, some programs cannot adhere to these 
guidelines. 

Memberships: 
A non-resident surcharge of 30% per person, per membership will be added to the fee for all individuals with the 
exception of Tennis memberships which will receive a surcharge of 45% per person. 

Rentals: 
Standardized client types have been established for pricing purposes. 

• Resident rates have been established as the base rate for all rental fees 
• Affiliated Group/Board of Education rate is incrementally lower than the Resident rate 
• Non-Resident/For-Profit (Commercial) rates are incrementally higher than the Resident rate 
• In circumstances where the Affiliated Group/Board of Education or Non-Resident/For-Profit rates are 

not presented, the Resident rate will apply 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Notes 

Unless otherwise presented, the rates are based on a 60-minute fee. 
In circumstances where the client does not match an appropriate client category (i.e. Resident; Non-Resident; 
Affiliated Youth/BoED) the highest rate will be charged. 

All rentals require that a minimum 20% non-refundable deposit be paid at the time of booking in order to hold the 
space. The remainder of the fee is due thirty (30) days prior to the rental date unless otherwise specified on the 
Rental Agreement. The Permit holder must notify the designated department representative two weeks in advance 
of any cancellation. Failure to do so will result in forfeit of the full amount paid to the City. Refunds requested in 
accordance with this clause will be made up to 80% of the contracted price. 

Room Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the maximum number of guests per room. 
Aquatic Facility Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the maximum capacity of the pool tank. 
Gymnasium Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the available amenities. 

In order to rent any facility or space all Rental Agreement Holders must have liability insurance coverage that 
sufficiently meets established City requirements. The Liability Insurance Program provides individuals or groups with 
a straightforward and affordable avenue to obtain the required liability insurance coverage. Rates are established by 
an approved designated vendor and the associated fee applied to the Rental Agreement. 

For the purchase for resale items for food, beverages, and retail sales pricing is determined using the cost to 
purchase an item plus the cost of goods sold percentage, established in accordance with the divisional standard 
operating procedure. 

Prime Time Arena Ice/Floor, Field Indoor, Field Artificial Turf/Dome is defined as: 
Monday to Friday 4:00pm to 12:00am (midnight) 
Saturday & Sunday 6:00am to 11:00pm 

Where a charge for staff is applicable, if the date falls on a statutory holiday, the fee will be calculated at 1.5 times 
the fee. 

Administration Fees and Services: 
As a method of recouping fixed costs associated with providing certain administrative services (e.g. refund 
requests), an 'Administration Fee' of $10.00 is charged to the client. 
In circumstances where a client is responsible to complete a scheduled financial transaction and does not have 
sufficient funds available, an 'Admin Fee — Declined Payments' of $35.00 is charged to the client in addition to the 
outstanding balance. 

Definitions: 
Age Categories: Child (10 years and under) 

Youth (10 to 13 years) 
Teen (14 to 17 years) 
Adult (18 to 54 years) 
Student (18 to 54 years (with a valid Student ID)) 
55+ (55 years or older) 

70+ (70 years or older) 

90+ (90 years or older) 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

By-rahoU lq 
Programs 

Goods and/or Services 

55+ Exclusive .
55+ Specific - Special Event A 

Fee Unit 

Per Event 

Tax 
A A. dicable 

Yes 

Current 

$ 9.58 

Fee Applicable 

as of Effective 
Effective

Date 

Sep/03/19 $ 10.06 
55+ Specific - Special Event B Per Event Yes $ 12.07 $ 12.67 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Special Event C Per Event Yes $ 14.98 $ 15.35 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Special Event D Per Event Yes $ 21.28 $ 23.41 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Staff Led A 30 Minutes Yes $ 0.93 $ 1.11 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 55+ Specific - Staff Led B 30 Minutes Yes $ 1.42 $ 1.49 
55+ Specific - Staff Led C 30 Minutes Yes $ 1.68 $ 1.76 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Staff Led D 30 Minutes Yes $ 1.85 $ 1.94 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Staff Led E 30 Minutes Yes $ 2.16 $ 2.27 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Staff Led F 30 Minutes Yes $ 2.31 $ 2.43 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 55+ Specific - Staff Led G 30 Minutes Yes $ 2.48 $ 2.60 
55+ Specific - Staff Led H 30 Minutes Yes $ 3.72 $ 3.91 Sep/03/19 
55+ Specific - Volunteer Led 30 Minutes Yes $ 0.50 $ 0.53 Sep/03/19 
55+ - Golf Tournament Member Flat Rate Yes $ 45.00 $ 45.00 Sep/03/19 
55+ - Golf Tournament Non-Member 
Arts Drama & Music 

Flat Rate Yes $ 50.00 $ 50.00 Se./03/19 

Art - Pottery 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 17.27 $ 17.69 Sep/03/19 
Art - Pottery Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 23.02 $ 23.59 Sep/03/19 
Art - Pottery Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 17.05 $ 17.48 Sep/03/19 
Art - Pottery Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 17.05 $ 17.48 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Music - 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 10.36 $ 10.88 
Music - Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 13.81 $ 14.50 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Music - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 10.23 $ 10.74 
Music - Teen 
Board of Education 

60 Minutes Yes $ 10.23 $ 10.74 See/03/19 

BOED Per Person - Dance Class 60 Minutes No $ 2.50 $ 2.50 Se t/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Fitness & Health Class 60 Minutes No $ 3.00 $ 3.00 Sept/03/19 

Sept/03/19 BOED Per Person - Fit Kids & Water Safety 60 Minutes No - $ - 
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Education 60 Minutes No $ 4.50 $ 4.50 Sept/03/19 

Sept/03/19 BOED Per Person - Play Day 180 Minutes No $ 86.60 $ 86.60 
BOED Per Person - Play Day 300 Minutes No $ 128.95 $ 128.95 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Skate Lesson 60 Minutes No $ 6.00 $ 6.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 120 Minutes No $ 23.00 $ 23.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 240 Minutes No $ 25.00 $ 25.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Ski or Snowboard + Tubing 180 Minutes No $ 35.00 $ 35.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Sports A 60 Minutes No $ 4.00 $ 4.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Sports B 60 Minutes No $ 5.50 $ 5.50 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Swim to Survive/Plus 60 Minutes No - No Charge Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Swim Lesson 60 Minutes No $ 6.00 $ 6.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Tubing 120 Minutes No $ 14.00 $ 14.00 Sept/03/19 

Sept/03/19 BOED Per Person - Tubing 180 Minutes No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 
BOED Per Person - Team Building, Self-Esteem, Wellness 60 Minutes No $ 3.00 $ 3.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Park Programs 60 Minutes No $ 4.00 $ 4.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Park Programs Add-On: Mini Golf 60 Minutes No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Sept/03/19 
BOED - Skate Ice Rental 

amps
Camps - Before and After Care 

50 Minutes 

1 Day 

No 

No 

$ 115.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 115.00 Sept/03/19 

Mar/10/19 10.00 
Camps - Bussing 1 Day No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Bussing for Integration 1 Day No $ 12.50 $ 10.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Camp PA Day 1 Day No $ 26.57 $ 25.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level A 1 Day No $ 26.57 $ 27.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level A 1/ 2 Day 1/2 Day No $ 13.28 $ 13.50 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level B 1 Day No $ 30.00 $ 30.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level C 1 Day No $ 32.16 $ 33.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level D 1 Day No $ 40.62 $ 38.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level E 1 Day No $ 43.00 $ 43.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level F 1 Day No $ 50.00 $ 50.00 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Level G 1 Day No $ 82.73 $ 82.75 Mar/10/19 
Camps - Lunch Program 1 Day No $ 9.00 $ 9.00 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Programs 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Effective
Date 

Camps - Ski & Snowboard 1 Day No $ 56.70 $ 59.54 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Programs 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit Tax 
A. •licable 

Current 
Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Effective
Date 

Dance 
Dance - Audition Fee 60 Minutes No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Competition 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 9.83 $ 9.83 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Competition Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 13.11 $ 13.11 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Competition Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 9.71 $ 9.71 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Competition Solo Duet Trio 60 Minutes Yes $ 24.09 $ 24.09 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Dance - Competition Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 10.75 $ 10.75 
Dance - Non-Recital 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.31 $ 8.73 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Non-Recital Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 11.08 $ 11.63 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Non-Recital Child/Youth Per Class No $ 8.21 $ 8.62 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Private 30 Minutes No $ 24.08 $ 24.68 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Recital 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.61 $ 8.83 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Recital Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 11.48 $ 11.77 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Recital Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 8.50 $ 8.71 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Dance - Recital Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.50 $ 8.71 
Dance - Stretch & Technique 60 Minutes No $ 9.93 $ 10.43 Sep/03/19 
Dance - Stretch & Techni•ue 
Environmental & Outdoor 

90 Minutes 

90 Minutes 

No 

No 

$ 11.16 

$ 9.77 

$ 

$ 

11.72 

10.26 

Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Outdoor - Child/Youth 
Outdoor - Watercrafts 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 14.97 $ 15.72 Sep/03/19 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 19.96 $ 20.96 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Outdoor - Watercrafts Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 14.79 $ 15.53 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Private Lesson 60 Minutes No $ 43.83 $ 46.02 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Outdoor - Watercrafts Small Group 60 Minutes No $ 36.97 $ 38.82 
First Aid, Certifications & Leadership 1 1 
HIGH FIVE - PHCD Flat Rate Yes $ 70.75 $ 70.75 Mar/10/19 
HIGH FIVE - Quest 2 Flat Rate Yes $ 105.22 $ 105.22 Mar/10/19 
HIGH FIVE - Sport Flat Rate Yes $ 52.61 $ 52.61 Mar/10/19 
HIGH FIVE - Strengthening Children's Mental Health Flat Rate Yes $ 67.12 $ 67.12 Mar/10/19 
Leadership - Effective Babysitting Flat Rate No $ 94.91 $ 94.91 Mar/10/19 
Leadership - Home Alone Flat Rate No $ 47.14 $ 47.14 Mar/10/19 
Leadership - Instructor in Training Flat Rate Yes $ 80.96 $ 50.00 Mar/10/19 
Leadership - Rec Leaders 60 Minutes Yes $ 3.01 $ 3.01 Mar/10/19 
Leadership - Workshop 60 Minutes Yes $ 5.22 $ 5.22 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Aquatic Wet Screening Per Class No - No Charge Mar/10/19 
Swim - AST Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 109.00 $ 109.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Bronze Challenge Exam Flat Rate Yes $ 57.75 $ 57.75 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Complete Lifeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 298.00 $ 298.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Day NLS/SFA/CPR Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 106.02 $ 106.02 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Examiners Course Flat Rate Yes $ 40.00 $ 40.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Airway Management Flat Rate Yes $ 36.00 $ 36.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Aquatic Supervisor Flat Rate Yes $ 95.00 $ 95.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Assistant Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 103.00 $ 103.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Coach Clinic Flat Rate Yes $ 95.00 $ 95.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS CPR C Flat Rate Yes $ 45.00 $ 45.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Emergency First Aid Flat Rate Yes $ 36.18 $ 36.18 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS First Aid Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 163.00 $ 163.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS SEE Auditor Flat Rate Yes $ 62.00 $ 62.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS SFA/CPR C Flat Rate Yes $ 74.39 $ 74.39 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS SFA/CPR C Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 59.73 $ 59.73 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Swim + Lifesaving + EFA Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 226.00 $ 226.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - LSS Trainer Flat Rate Yes $ 153.00 $ 153.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - National Lifeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 195.00 $ 195.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - National Lifeguard Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 138.00 $ 138.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - National Lifeguard Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 54.50 $ 54.50 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Safeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 32.00 $ 32.00 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
gy-law 

Programs 

Goods and/or Services 

Fitness 84 Health 
Fitness - Cardiac Rehab Open House 

Fee Unit 

Per Class 

Tax 
A. • licable 

Yes 

Current 

- 

Fee Applicable 

as of Effective 

No Charge 

Effective

Date 

Sep/03/19 
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.90 $ 8.30 Sep/03/19 

Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 10.53 $ 11.06 Sep/03/19 
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.80 $ 8.19 Sep/03/19 

Fitness - Group Fitness Regular 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 5.31 $ 5.58 Sep/03/19 
Sep/03/19 Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.07 $ 7.42 

Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 5.24 $ 5.50 Sep/03/19 
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 5.24 $ 5.50 Sep/03/19 
Fitness - Workshop Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 25.15 $ 26.41 Sep/03/19 
General Interest 

120 Minutes No $ 18.14 $ 19.05 Sep/03/19 General - Holiday Workshops 
General - Interest 55+ 90 Minutes Yes $ 7.39 $ 7.76 Sep/03/19 
General - Interest Adult 90 Minutes Yes $ 9.86 $ 10.35 Sep/03/19 
General - Interest Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 7.30 $ 7.67 Sep/03/19 
General - Interest Teen 90 Minutes Yes $ 7.30 $ 7.67 Sep/03/19 
General - Preschool - Full Year 120 Minutes No $ 12.00 $ 12.60 Sep/03/19 
General - Preschool - Full Year Special 150 Minutes No $ 13.03 $ 13.68 Sep/03/19 

General - STEM Engineering 60 Minutes No $ 12.00 $ 12.00 Sep/03/19 
General - STEM Engineering 90 Minutes No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Sep/03/19 

General - STEM Robotics 90 Minutes No $ 22.50 $ 22.50 Sep/03/19 
Sep/03/19 General - Video Dance - Child/Youth Flat Rate No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 

Ontario After School Grant Per Class No No Charge No Charge Sep/03/19 
General - After School 
Inclusive Programs 

60 Minutes 

Per Day 

No 

No 

$ 6.00 

$ 40.88 

6.00 

43.50 

See/03/19 

Sep/03/19 ADAPT 
Out & About - 14+ Flat Rate No $ 34.05 $ 35.75 Sep/03/19 

Swim & Explore Child/Youth 180 Minutes No $ 5.77 $ 6.06 Sep/03/19 
Swim & Explore Teen 180 Minutes No $ 6.53 $ 6.86 Sep/03/19 

Swim & Social 240 Minutes No $ 8.21 $ 8.62 Sep/03/19 

Skating I 
60 Minutes Yes $ 6.92 

I 
$ 7.27 Mar/10/19 Skating - Learn To 55+ 

Skating - Learn To Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 9.23 $ 9.69 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Learn To Child/Youth 30 Minutes No $ 6.84 $ 7.18 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Learn To Family 45 Minutes Yes $ 20.51 $ 32.32 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Learn To Teen 30 Minutes Yes $ 6.84 $ 7.18 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Powerskating 55+ 50 Minutes Yes $ 9.53 $ 10.01 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Powerskating Adult 50 Minutes Yes $ 12.70 $ 13.34 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Powerskating Child/Youth 50 Minutes No $ 9.41 $ 9.88 Mar/10/19 
Skating - Powerskating Teen 50 Minutes Yes $ 9.41 $ 9.88 Mar/10/19 

Skating - Private 30 Minutes No $ 24.00 $ 25.00 Mar/10/19 
Skating - Small Group 30 Minutes No $ 17.09 $ 17.96 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Programs 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax Current 

Fee Applicable Effective

Sports 
Flat Rate 

A A. alicable 

Yes $ 48.37 

as of Effective 

$ 60.00 

Date 

Sep/03/19 Golf League Fee 
Golf Lessons 55+ Per Class Yes $ 16.62 $ 17.45 Sep/03/19 
Golf Lessons Adult Per Class Yes $ 22.12 $ 23.23 Sep/03/19 
Golf Lessons Youth Per Class No $ 16.64 $ 17.47 Sep/03/19 
Golf Lessons Teen Per Class Yes $ 18.80 $ 19.74 Sep/03/19 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 16.92 $ 16.92 Sep/03/19 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 90 Minutes No $ 20.35 $ 20.35 Sep/03/19 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 120 Minutes No $ 28.18 $ 28.18 Sep/03/19 
Gymnastics - Private 60 Minutes No $ 67.67 $ 67.67 Sep/03/19 
Gymnastics - Teen 90 Minutes Yes $ 20.35 $ 20.35 Sep/03/19 

Sep/03/19 Gymnastics - Teen 120 Minutes Yes $ 28.18 $ 28.18 
Skateboard - Child/Youth 90 Minutes No $ 16.91 $ 17.76 Sep/03/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To 55+ 120 Minutes Yes $ 18.28 $ 19.19 Sep/03/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Adult 120 Minutes Yes $ 24.37 $ 25.59 Sep/03/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Child 120 Minutes No $ 18.05 $ 18.95 Sep/03/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Teen 120 Minutes Yes $ 18.05 $ 18.95 Sep/03/19 
Sports - 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.50 $ 7.88 Sep/03/19 
Sports - Adult 60 Minutes No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Sep/03/19 
Sports - Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 6.50 $ 6.83 Sep/03/19 
Sports - Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.55 $ 7.93 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Clinic 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 4.26 $ 4.47 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Clinic Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 5.66 $ 5.94 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Indoor 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 11.89 $ 12.48 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Indoor Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 15.85 $ 16.64 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Indoor Parent & Child 60 Minutes Yes $ 62.35 $ 65.47 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Indoor Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 11.74 $ 12.33 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - Indoor Youth 60 Minutes No $ 11.74 $ 12.33 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - League All Inclusive 18+ Per Season Yes $ 329.73 $ 346.22 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - League All Inclusive 55+ Per Season Yes $ 247.31 $ 259.68 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 18+ Per Season Yes $ 49.53 $ 52.01 Sep/03/19 
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 55+ Per Season Yes $ 37.15 $ 39.01 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 55+ Per Season Yes $ 86.19 $ 90.50 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 55+ Per Season Yes $ 13.54 $ 14.22 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 18+ Per Season Yes $ 114.92 $ 120.67 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 18+ Per Season Yes $ 18.04 $ 18.94 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Self Organized 18+ Per Season Yes $ 24.14 $ 25.35 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - League Self Organized 55+ Per Season Yes $ 18.09 $ 18.99 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - Outdoor 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 9.00 $ 9.45 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - Outdoor Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 12.00 $ 12.60 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - Outdoor Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.89 $ 9.33 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - Outdoor Youth 60 Minutes No $ 8.89 $ 9.33 Sep/03/19 

Tennis - Skills and Drills C/Y Plus Tournament Flat Rate No $ 69.25 $ 72.71 Sep/03/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
8)41ako 26- 20 Kt 

Programs 

Goods and/or Services 

Swimming
Swim - Aqua Therapy 55+ 

Fee Unit 

60 Minutes 

Tax 
A A. • licable 

Yes 

Current 

$ 5.75 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Effective
Date 

Mar/10/19 $ 6.04 

Swim - Aqua Therapy Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.67 $ 8.05 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Aqua Therapy Child/Youth 60 Minutes No $ 4.99 $ 5.24 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Aqua Therapy Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 4.99 $ 5.24 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Aqua Yoga 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.80 $ 9.24 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Aqua Yoga Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 11.73 $ 12.32 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Aqua Yoga Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.69 $ 9.12 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Bronze Cross/SFA/CPRC Flat Rate Yes $ 178.00 $ 178.00 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Bronze Med/Cross/SFA/CPRC Flat Rate Yes $ 210.00 $ 210.00 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Bronze Medallion/EFA Flat Rate No $ 124.47 $ 124.47 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Bronze Star Flat Rate No $ 95.00 $ 95.00 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Learn To 55+ 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.36 $ 7.85 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Learn To Adult 60 Minutes Yes $ 9.81 $ 10.46 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Little Splash Child/Youth 30 Minutes No $ 7.27 $ 8.25 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Splash Level 1-4 Child/Youth 30 Minutes No $ 7.27 $ 8.25 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Splash Level 5-9 Child/Youth 
Splash 5-6 45 Mins 
Splash 7-9 60 Mins No $ 7.27 $ 7.75 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Learn To Family 45 Minutes Yes $ 32.70 $ 34.88 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Learn To Teen 60 Minutes Yes $ 7.27 $ 7.75 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Private 30 Minutes No $ 24.00 $ 25.00 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Small Group 30 Minutes No $ 18.17 $ 19.00 Mar/10/19 

Swim - Specialized 60 Minutes No $ 8.04 $ 8.44 Mar/10/19 

Integrated Support Worker Extra Fees 
Half Day No $ 38.10 $ 40.00 Mar/10/19 Camp 1:1 Worker 

Camp 1:1 Worker Full Day No $ 76.19 $ 80.00 Mar/10/19 

Integrated Support Worker (2:1 or 3:1) Per Class No - - Mar/10/19 

Program Extra Fees 
Holiday - Additional Parent Per Program Yes $ 4.00 $ 4.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 1 ($20) Per Purchase Yes $ 20.00 $ 20.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 2 ($25) Per Purchase Yes $ 25.00 $ 25.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 3 ($30) Per Purchase Yes $ 30.00 $ 30.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 4 ($35) Per Purchase Yes $ 35.00 $ 35.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 5 ($40) Per Purchase Yes $ 40.00 $ 40.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 6 ($45) Per Purchase Yes $ 45.00 $ 45.00 Sep/03/19 

Material Fee Level 7 ($50) Per Purchase Yes $ 50.00 $ 50.00 Sep/03/19 

Ski Rental Per Class Yes $ 15.66 $ 16.44 Sep/03/19 

Ski Rental Camp Per Day Yes $ 20.88 $ 21.92 Sep/03/19 

Snowboard Rental Per Class Yes $ 19.14 $ 20.10 Sep/03/19 

Snowboard Rental Camp Per Day Yes $ 25.23 $ 26.49 Sep/03/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
gy-

Memberships Drop-In 

Goods and/or Services 

55+ Specific 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led A 

Fee Unit 

Per Visit 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

Current 

$ 1.95 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

$ 2.03 

Effective
Date 

Mar/10/19 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led B Per Visit Yes $ 3.54 $ 3.72 Mar/10/19 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led C Per Visit Yes $ 3.81 $ 3.98 Mar/10/19 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led D Per Visit Yes $ 4.42 $ 4.65 Mar/10/19 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led E Per Visit Yes $ 4.78 $ 5.04 Mar/10/19 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Volunteer Led Per Visit Yes $ 0.97 $ 1.02 Mar/10/19 
Flower City Senior - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 18.14 $ 18.14 Mar/10/19 
Flower Ci Senior - Membershi. Annual 90+ Membershi. Yes - $ - Mar/10/19 
Arena 
Shinny - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 45.75 $ 45.75 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 70.89 $ 70.89 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Non-Prime Time 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 3.32 $ 3.32 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Non-Prime Time Adult Per Visit Yes $ 4.43 $ 4.43 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Parent Per Visit Yes $ 2.30 $ 2.30 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.09 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.88 $ 7.88 Mar/10/19 
Shinny - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 17.91 $ 17.91 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 21.87 $ 21.87 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Small Group (Maximum 4 People) 10 Visits Yes $ 63.72 $ 63.72 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 17.91 $ 17.91 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In 70+ Per Visit Yes $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 2.43 $ 2.43 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People) Per Visit Yes $ 7.08 $ 7.08 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In Small Group Extra Person Per Visit Yes $ 1.33 $ 1.33 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 71.64 $ 71.64 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membership Annual 70+ Membership No $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 87.48 $ 87.48 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 72.00 $ 72.00 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membership Annual Family Membership Yes $ 254.88 $ 254.88 Mar/10/19 
Skate - Membershi. Annual Teen 
Chinguacousy Park 

Membershi• Yes $ 71.64 $ 71.64 Mar/10/19 

Mini Golf - Drop-In All Ages Per Visit Yes $ 3.54 $ 2.66 Mar/10/19 
Petting Zoo - Drop-In All Ages Per Visit No $ 1.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Pony Rides - Drop-In All Ages Per Visit No $ 3.65 $ 3.80 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 1 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 12.39 $ 13.01 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 2 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 14.60 $ 15.32 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 3 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 16.81 $ 17.65 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 4 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 19.03 $ 20.00 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In All Day Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 22.12 $ 23.23 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership 55+ Season Yes $ 113.86 $ 119.55 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Adult Season Yes $ 175.10 $ 183.85 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Child/Youth Season No $ 103.41 $ 108.58 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Family Season Yes $ 392.19 $ 411.80 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Student Season Yes $ 103.41 $ 108.58 Mar/10/19 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Teen Season Yes $ 103.41 $ 108.58 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Drop-In 6 Rides Per Visit Yes $ 11.95 $ 12.57 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Drop-In 12 Rides Per Visit Yes $ 18.14 $ 19.03 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Drop-In 18 Rides Per Visit Yes $ 23.89 $ 25.08 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Drop-In Family Night Per Visit Yes $ 7.88 $ 8.27 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Drop-In Sport Team Night Per Visit Yes $ 7.88 $ 8.27 Mar/10/19 
Tube - Dro•-In Teen Ni•ht 

urling 
Curling - Drop-In 55+ 

Per Visit 

Per Visit 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 7.88 

$ 4.43 

$ 8.27 

$ 4.43 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Curling - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.96 $ 7.96 Mar/10/19 
Curling - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Curling - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Curling - Drop-In Try-it Per Visit Yes $ 1.77 $ 1.77 Mar/10/19 

2019 User Fees SCHEDULE A - COMMUNITY SERVICES FEES/CHARGES Page 9 



SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

By- (ak-) 26-zot 
Memberships Drop-In 

Goods and/or Services 

Fitness Centre Memberships & Drop-In (Valid at all Fitness and 
Neighbourhood Centres) 

Fee Unit 

10 Visits 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

Current 

$ 53.73 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective
Date 

Mar/10/19 $ 53.73 Fitness Centre - Dro•-In 10 Punches 55+ 
Fitness Centre - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 71.68 $ 71.68 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Dro•-In 10 Punches Student 10 Visits Yes $ 57.74 $ 57.74 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Dro•-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 51.75 $ 51.75 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Dro•-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 5.97 $ 5.97 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.96 $ 7.96 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Drop-In Student Per Visit Yes $ 6.42 $ 6.42 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Drop-In Youth Per Visit No $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 285.02 $ 285.02 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 380.02 $ 380.02 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 311.62 $ 311.62 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership Annual Teen Membership Yes $ 243.21 $ 243.21 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month 55+ Membership Yes $ 36.50 $ 36.50 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month Adult Membership Yes $ 48.67 $ 48.67 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membership 1 Month Student Membership Yes $ 39.82 $ 39.82 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Centre - Membershi• 1 Month Teen 
Fitness Neighbourhood Centre Memberships & Drop-In 
Fitness Nel•hbourhood Centre - Membershi• Annual 55+ 

Membershi• 

Membershi• 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 30.97 

$ 157.88 

$ 30.97 

$ 157.88 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 242.89 $ 242.89 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 194.30 $ 194.30 Mar/10/19 
Fitness Neighbourhood Centre - Membershi• Annual Teen 
Fitness Classes 
Fitness - Drop-In Spin/Kickboxing 55+ 

Membershi• 

Per Visit 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 157.88 

$ 7.30 

$ 157.88 

$ 7.30 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Spin/Kickboxing Adult Per Visit Yes $ 9.69 $ 9.69 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Spin/Kickboxing Teen Per Visit Yes $ 7.87 $ 7.87 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Spin/Kickboxing Member 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 4.87 $ 4.87 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Spin/Kickboxing Member Adult Per Visit Yes $ 5.07 $ 5.07 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Dro.-In S . in/Kickboxin. Member Teen 

, Fitness Personal Training 
Personal Training - Member 55+ (1) 

Per Visit 

1 Session 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 3.15 

$ 34.85 

$ 3.15 

$ 34.85 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member 55+ (3) 3 Sessions Yes $ 78.00 $ 78.00 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member 55+ (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 130.00 $ 130.00 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member 55+ (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 245.31 $ 245.31 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member 55+ (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 344.87 $ 344.87 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (1) 1 Session Yes $ 40.00 $ 40.00 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (3) 3 Sessions Yes $ 120.00 $ 120.00 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 200.00 $ 200.00 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 377.35 $ 377.35 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 530.58 $ 530.58 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (1) 1 Session Yes $ 32.44 $ 32.44 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (3) 3 Sessions Yes $ 97.51 $ 97.51 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 162.52 $ 162.52 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 306.64 $ 306.64 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 431.15 $ 431.15 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non Member Teen/Adult (1) 1 Session Yes $ 49.91 $ 49.91 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (3) 3 Sessions Yes $ 150.03 $ 150.03 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 250.04 $ 250.04 Mar/10/19 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 471.68 $ 471.68 Mar/10/19 
Personal Trainin• - Non-Member Teen/Adult 15 
Fitness Walking Track 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track 55+ 

15 Sessions 

Per Visit 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 663.32 

$ 1.33 

$ 663.32 

$ 1.33 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Adult Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 1.25 $ 1.25 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Student Per Visit Yes $ 1.77 $ 1.77 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.33 $ 1.33 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Membership Walking Track 55+ Annual Yes $ 54.00 $ 54.00 Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Membership Walking Track 70+ Annual Yes $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Fitness - Membershi• Walkin• Track Adult Annual Yes $ 72.00 $ 72.00 Mar/10/19 
FitZone 
FitZone - Drop-In 10 Punches (7-14 Years) 10 Visits No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Mar/10/19 
FitZone - Drop-In (7-14 Years) Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
FitZone - Membership Annual (7-14 Years) Membership No $ 102.50 $ 102.50 Mar/10/19 

2019 User Fees SCHEDULE A - COMMUNITY SERVICES FEES/CHARGES Page 10 



SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
gy -10AJ 24-24161'

Memberships Drop-In 

Goods and/or Services 

General Interest 
Babysitting - Drop-In 10 Punches Family 

Fee Unit 

r , 
10 Visits 

Tax 
Applicable 

No 

Current 

$ 54.00 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 
Date 

Mar/10/19 $ 54.00 
Babysitting - Drop-In 10 Punches 10 Visits No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Mar/10/19 
Babysitting - Drop-In Family Per Visit No $ 6.00 $ 6.00 Mar/10/19 
Babysitting - Drop-In Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Preschool - Drop-In Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Youth Ni ht - Dro.-In Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Golf 
18 Holes 60+ Round Yes $ 35.40 $ 35.40 Mar/10/19 
18 holes Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 42.92 $ 42.92 Mar/10/19 
18 Holes Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 35.40 $ 35.40 Mar/10/19 
Anytime Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 18.58 $ 18.58 Mar/10/19 
Back 9 60+ Round Yes $ 16.81 $ 16.81 Mar/10/19 
Back 9 Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 19.03 $ 19.03 Mar/10/19 
Back 9 Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 16.81 $ 16.81 Mar/10/19 
Non-Prime Time 60+ Round Yes $ 18.58 $ 18.58 Mar/10/19 
Non-Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 21.24 $ 21.24 Mar/10/19 
Peel Village Golf 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 223.01 $ 223.01 Mar/10/19 
Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 24.78 $ 24.78 Mar/10/19 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration 60+ Round Yes $ 16.81 $ 16.81 Mar/10/19 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 23.01 $ 23.01 Mar/10/19 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 16.81 $ 16.81 Mar/10/19 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Non-Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 19.47 $ 19.47 Mar/10/19 
Staff Play Round Yes $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Super Twilight 60+ Round Yes $ 13.27 $ 13.27 Mar/10/19 
Super Twilight Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 13.27 $ 13.27 Mar/10/19 
Super Twilight Junior <17 Years Round Yes $ 13.27 $ 13.27 Mar/10/19 
Twilight 60+ Round Yes $ 18.58 $ 18.58 Mar/10/19 
Twilight Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 21.24 $ 21.24 Mar/10/19 
Twili.ht Junior <17 Years Round Yes 16.81 16.81 

$ 10.00 

Mar/10/19 

Mar/10/19 
Inclusive Programs 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Dance Per Visit No 10.00 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Out and About Regular Per Visit No $ 5.00 $ 5.00 Mar/10/19 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Out and About Special Event Per Visit No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Mar/10/19 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In P.A.H.A. Per Visit No $ 1.10 $ 1.10 Mar/10/19 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Special Event Dance Only Per Visit No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Mar/10/19 
Inclusive Proorams - Dro•-In S.ecial Event Dinner and Dance Per Visit No $ 20.00 $ 20.00 Mar/10/19 
Indoor Sports 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Adult Drop In Yes $ 4.43 $ 4A3 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In 55+ Drop In Yes $ 3.32 $ 3.32 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Child/Youth Drop In No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Teen Drop In Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Adult Drop In Yes - $ 6.20 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in 55+ Drop In Yes - $ 4.65 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Child/Youth Drop In No - $ 4.03 Mar/10/19 
Sports - Indoor Soccer BSC Drop-in Teen Drop In Yes - $ 4.03 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
gy /a44 24-20 tq 

Memberships Drop-In 

Goods and/or Services 

Racquetball, Squash & Tennis 
CBRA - Membership Annual 55+ 

Fee Unit 

Membership 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

Current 

$ 121.91 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

$ 121.91 

Effective 
Date 

Mar/10/19 
CBRA - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 187.53 $ 187.53 Mar/10/19 
CBRA - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 121.91 $ 121.91 Mar/10/19 
CBRA - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 150.01 $ 150.01 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.09 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.88 $ 7.88 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In BOED Per Visit No $ 11.89 $ 11.89 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Family Per Visit Yes $ 10.89 $ 10.89 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Sat Night Special Per Visit Yes $ 2.65 $ 2.65 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Student Per Visit Yes $ 6.28 $ 6.28 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 45.81 $ 45.81 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 70.92 $ 70.92 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 51.75 $ 51.75 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Student 10 Visits Yes $ 56.52 $ 56.52 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 51.75 $ 51.75 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 142.09 $ 142.09 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 218.60 $ 218.60 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 142.09 $ 142.09 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 174.88 $ 174.88 Mar/10/19 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Teen Membership Yes $ 142.09 $ 142.09 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month 55+ Membership Yes $ 77.57 $ 81.45 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Adult Membership Yes $ 119.30 $ 125.26 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Child/Youth Membership No $ 77.57 $ 81.45 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Student Membership Yes $ 95.45 $ 100.22 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Teen Membership Yes $ 77.57 $ 81.45 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month 55+ Membership Yes $ 129.25 $ 135.72 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Adult Membership Yes $ 199.13 $ 209.08 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Child/Youth Membership No $ 129.25 $ 135.72 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Student Membership Yes $ 159.30 $ 167.27 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Teen Membership Yes $ 129.25 $ 135.72 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee BOED Per Visit No $ 11.89 $ 12.49 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee Prime Per Visit Yes $ 6.77 $ 7.11 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee Non-Prime Per Visit Yes $ 5.49 $ 5.76 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Non-Prime 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 49.56 $ 51.80 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Prime 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 61.07 $ 64.00 Mar/10/19 
Tennis - Drop-In Non-Member Fee Per Visit Yes $ 10.66 $ 11.20 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

8y-1eto 26 -21ccii. 
Memberships Drop-In 

Goods and/or Services 

Swimming 
Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 

Fee Unit 

10 Visits 

Tax 
Applicable 

I 
Yes 

Current 

$ 53.73 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

$ 53.73 

Effective
Date 

Mar/10/19 
Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 71.68 $ 71.68 Mar/10/19 
Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 51.75 $ 51.75 Mar/10/19 
Aquafit - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 5.97 $ 5.97 Mar/10/19 
Aquafit - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.96 $ 7.96 Mar/10/19 
Aquafit - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Sauna - Drop-In 14+ Per Visit Yes $ 1.90 $ 1.90 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 17.91 $ 17.91 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 21.87 $ 21.87 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Small Group (Maximum 4 People) 10 Visits Yes $ 63.72 $ 63.72 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 17.91 $ 17.91 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In 70+ Per Visit No $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 2.43 $ 2.43 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People) Per Visit Yes $ 7.08 $ 7.08 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In Small Group Extra Person Per Visit Yes $ 1.33 $ 1.33 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 71.64 $ 71.64 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual 70+ Membership No $ - $ - Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 87.48 $ 87.48 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 72.00 $ 72.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual Family Membership Yes $ 254.88 $ 254.88 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Membership Annual Teen Membership Yes $ 71.64 $ 71.64 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 51.75 $ 51.75 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 70.92 $ 70.92 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 18.00 $ 18.00 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 17.91 $ 17.91 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 5.75 $ 5.75 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 7.88 $ 7.88 Mar/10/19 
Water Sports - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Mar/10/19 
Water S•orts - Dro•-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 1.99 Mar/10/19 
Swimming - Professor's Lake 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 2.88 $ 2.92 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 70+ Per Visit Yes - $ -
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 3.52 $ 3.76 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.90 $ 3.00 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People) Per Visit Yes $ 10.27 $ 10.62 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 2.90 $ 3.01 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 2.04 -
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm 70+ Per Visit Yes - $ - -
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Adult Per Visit Yes $ 2.43 $ 2.57 -
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 2.00 $ 2.10 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Group of 4 Per Visit Yes $ 6.00 $ 6.28 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Teen Per Visit Yes $ 1.99 $ 2.04 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Boat Permit 1 Day Yes $ 4.69 $ 4.91 Mar/10/19 
Swim - Professor's Lake Boat Permit Season Yes $ 99.53 $ 104.51 Mar/10/19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
8y-ice 26-20H 

Rentals 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Resident 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

Current Non- 
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

Current 
Affiliated 
Youth / 
BoED 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 
Date Affiliated 
Youth I BoED 

Effective 
Date 

Aquatics 
Aquatics - Category A Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 70.75 $ 74.29 $ 95.51 $ 100.29 $ 45.99 S 48.29 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category B Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 84.90 $ 89.15 $ 114.62 $ 120.35 $ 55.19 $ 57.95 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category B Half Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 42.45 $ 44.57 $ 57.31 $ 60.17 $ 27.59 $ 28.97 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category C Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 99.05 $ 104.00 $ 133.72 $ 140.40 $ 64.38 $ 67.60 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category C Half Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 49.53 $ 52.01 $ 66.86 $ 70.20 $ 32.19 $ 33.81 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category D Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 141.50 $ 148.58 $ 191.03 $ 200.58 $ 91.98 $ 96.58 01-Jan-19 
Aquatics - Category D Half Day Swim Meet inc 
7LG+1DS - Displacing Program Fee 

5 Hours Yes - $ 6,615.23 $ 8,930.56 $ 4,299.90 01-Jan-19 

Aquatics - Category D Half Day Swim Meat inc 
7LG+1DS 

5 Hours Yes - $ 1,999.85 $ 2,699.79 $ 1,299.90 01-Jan-19 

Aquatics - Category D Swim Meet Set Up/Take 
Down Fee 

Per Booking Yes - $ 2,307.69 $ 3,115.38 - $ 1,500.00 01-Jan-19 

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Beach + Water 60 Minutes Yes $ 101.15 $ 106.21 S 136.56 $ 143.38 - 01-Apr-19 
Aquatics - Professor's Lake Beach Only 60 Minutes Yes $ 101.15 $ 106.21 $ 136.56 $ 143.38 - 01-Apr-19 
Aquatics - Professor's Lake Boat House (Boats 
Extra Charge) 

60 Minutes Yes - - - 01-Apr-19 

Aquatics - Professor's Lake Open Water 60 Minutes Yes $ 101.15 $ 106.21 $ 136.55 $ 143.38 - 01-Apr-19 
- Aquatics - Professor's Lake Water On! 

Arena 
60 Minutes Yes $ 101.15 $ 106.21 $ 136.56 $ 143.38 0I-Air-19 

Arena Floor 60 Minutes Yes $ 55.00 $ 57.75 $ 87.13 $ 87.13 $ 45.31 $ 45.31 01-Jan-19 
Arena Floor - Special Event (4-8HRS) 60 Minutes Yes $ 212.35 $ 222.97 $ 265.44 $ 278.71 $ 138.03 $ 144.93 01-Jan-19 
Arena Floor - Special Event (8+HRS) 8 Hours + Yes $ 1,472.45 $ 1,546.07 $ 2,208.68 $ 2,500.00 $ 957.09 $ 1,004.95 01-Jan-19 
Arena Ice - Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes $ 157.51 $ 165.39 $ 192.38 $ 206.74 $ 102.38 $ 107.50 01-Apr-19 
Arena Ice - Non-Prime 24 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes $ 92.92 $ 97.57 - - 01-Apr-19 
Arena Ice - Prime 24 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes S 109.31 $ 114.78 - 01-Apr-19 
Arena Ice - Prime Time 60 Minutes Yes $ 231.02 $ 242.57 $ 287.96 $ 303.21 $ 149.21 $ 157.67 01-Apr-19 
Arena Ice - Tournament 60 Minutes Yes $ 176.89 $ 185.73 - - - 01-Apr-19 
Courts & Gymnasiums 
Gymnasium - Category A Per Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 35.00 $ 36.75 $ 43.75 $ 43.75 $ 22.75 $ 22.75 01-Sep-19 
Gymnasium - Category A Per Double Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 87.50 $ 87.50 $ 45.50 $ 45.50 01-Sep-19 
Gymnasium - Category B Per Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 34.15 $ 25.00 $ 42.69 $ 31.25 $ 22.20 $ 22.20 01-Sep-19 
Gymnasium - BSC Per Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 87.50 $ 87.50 $ 45.50 S 45.50 01-Sep-19 
Indoor - Bocce Single Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.38 $ 8.80 $ 10.48 $ 11.00 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Basketball Single Court 60 Minutes Yes S 35.00 $ 36.75 $ 42.89 $ 45.94 $ 22.27 $ 23.89 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Court 1 Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 20.96 $ 22.01 S 27.85 $ 29.71 $ 14.35 $ 14.31 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Court Event Per Day Yes $ 835.51 $ 877.29 $ 975.07 $ 1,184.34 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Lawnbowling - Brampton Lawn Bowling 
Club 

Monthly Yes $ 555.13 $ 582.89 - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Multi Sport Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.47 $ 30.94 $ 43.92 46.42 S 10.39 S 10.91 01-Jan-19 
urling 

Curling - Bonsplel All Day (all sheets) 8 Hours Yes 871.26 $ 914.82 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Bonspiel 1/2 Day (all sheets) 4 Hours Yes $ 437.75 $ 459.64 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Club Adult Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes $ 39.26 S 41.22 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Floor Special Event 60 Minutes Yes $ 102.21 $ 107.32 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Non-Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes $ 39.26 $ 41.22 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes $ 47.93 $ 50.33 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Seniors Non-Prime Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.15 $ 30.61 - - 01-Apr-19 
Curling - Youth Per Sheet 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.57 $ 19.50 - - 01-Apr-19 

2019 User Fees SCHEDULE A - COMMUNITY SERVICES FEES/CHARGES Page 14 



SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
$y-tut.) 26 20 Rentals 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Resident 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

Current Non- 
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

Current 
Affiliated 
Youth / 
BoED 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 
Date Affiliated 
Youth I BoED 

Effective 
Date 

Fields, Diamonds & Artificial Turf 
60 Minutes 
(4-6 Hours) 

Yes $ 257.71 $ 257.71 $ 386.56 $ 386.56 $ 167.51 $ 167.51 01-Jan-19 Field Artificial Turf - Tournament 

Field Artificial Turf- Tournament Flat Rate (>6-9HR) Yes $ 386.56 $ 386.56 S 579.83 $ 579.83 $ 251.26 $ 251.26 01-Jan-19 

Field Artificial Turf- Tournament Flat Rate (>9HR) Yes $ 516.53 $ 516.53 5 774.80 $ 774.80 $ 335.74 $ 335.74 01-Jan-19 
Field Artificial Turf - Dome 1/4 Field Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes $ 150.00 $ 187.50 $ 112.50 01-Sep-19 
Field Artificial Turf - Dome 1/4 Field Prime 60 Minutes Yes S 200.00 $ 250.00 $ 146.28 01-Sep-19 
Field Arttficial Turf 60 Minutes Yes $ 90.89 $ 90.89 $ 136.67 $ 136.67 $ 66.33 $ 62.03 01-Jan-19 
Field Indoor - Non-Prime 60 Minutes Yes $ 153.67 $ 150.00 $ 192.38 $ 187.50 $ 99.61 5 99.61 01-Sep-19 
Field Indoor - Prime 60 Minutes Yes $ 225.39 $ 200.00 $ 282.31 $ 250.00 $ 146.28 $ 146.28 01-Sep-19 

Field Indoor - Tournament 
60 Minutes 
(4-6 Hours) 

Yes $ 180.43 $ 180.43 - - - 01-Sep-19 

Field Major 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.47 $ 29.47 $ 44.04 $ 44.04 $ 10.39 $ 10.39 01-Jan-19 
Field Major -Tournament Flat Rate (>9HR) Yes $ 188.43 $ 188.43 $ 282.36 $ 282.36 $ 65.92 $ 65.92 01-Jan-19 

Field Major -Tournament Flat Rate (>6-9HR) Yes 5 137.67 $ 137.67 5 205.93 $ 205.93 $ 48.71 S 48.71 01-Jan-19 

Field Major - Tournament 
60 Minutes 
(4-6 Hours) 

Yes $ 93.92 $ 93.92 $ 140.60 5 140.60 $ 33.55 $ 33.55 01-Jan-19 

Field Minor 60 Minutes Yes $ 8.29 $ 8.29 $ 12.37 5 12.37 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field Minor - Toumament 
60 Minutes 
(4-6 Hours) 

Yes $ 17.23 5 17.23 $ 38.50 5 38.50 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field Minor -Tournament Flat Rate (>6-9HR) Yes $ 25.22 $ 25.22 5 56.37 $ 56.37 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field Minor -Tournament Flat Rate (>9HR) Yes $ 34.51 $ 34.51 S 77.13 $ 77.13 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field School - Tournament Flat Rate (>6-9HR) Yes $ 25.22 $ 25.22 $ 37.78 $ 37.78 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field School - Tournament Flat Rate (>9HR) Yes 5 34.51 $ 34.51 $ 51.70 $ 51.70 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field School - Tournament 
60 Minutes 
(4-6 Hours) 

Yes $ 17.23 $ 17.23 $ 25.81 $ 25.81 - - 01-Jan-19 

Field School 60 Minutes Yes $ 5.54 $ 5.54 $ 8.29 S 8.29 - - 01-Jan-19 
Field Stadium 60 Minutes Yes $ 46.97 S 46.97 $ 70.01 $ 70.01 5 20.31 $ 20.31 01-Jan-19 

Field Stadium - Tournament Flat Rate (>6-9HR) Yes $ 205.35 $ 205.35 $ 308.03 $ 308.03 $ 88.39 $ 88.39 01-Jan-19 

Field Stadium - Tournament Flat Rate (>9HR) Yes S 277.68 $ 277.68 $ 414.20 S 414.20 $ 119.02 $ 119.02 01-Jan-19 

Field Stadium - Tournament 

ulti Purpose Rooms 
Room Category 1 - 1-40 People 

60 Minutes 
4-6 Hours 

60 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 139.43 

$ 8.47 

$ 139.43 $ 207.10 

5 10.97 

$ 207.10 5 59.49 

$ 5.54 

S 59.49 

S 5.78 

01-Jan-19 

01-Sep-19 $ 8.89 $ 11.12 
Room Category 1 -41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 15.52 $ 16.30 $ 20.19 $ 20.37 $ 9.98 $ 10.59 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 19.94 $ 20.94 $ 26.37 S 26.37 $ 13.43 $ 13.61 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 100-149 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 30.32 $ 31.84 $ 37.46 $ 39.80 $ 19.55 S 20.69 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 42.05 $ 44.15 $ 54.62 $ 55.19 $ 27.32 5 28.70 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 201-250 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 57.50 $ 60.38 $ 74.91 $ 75.47 $ 37.75 $ 39.24 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 251-400 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 60.57 5 63.60 $ 125.26 5 125.26 5 37.75 $ 41.34 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 -401.450 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 57.49 S 60.36 S 136.70 $ 136.70 $ 37.75 $ 39.24 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 1 - 451+ People 60 Minutes Yes 5 57.49 5 60.36 $ 173.87 S 173.87 $ 37.75 5 39.24 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 - 1-40 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 16.80 5 17.64 $ 21.14 S 22.05 5 10.97 $ 11.47 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 -41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 31.21 $ 32.77 $ 38.79 $ 40.96 $ 20.19 $ 21.30 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 -71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 39.37 $ 41.34 $ 51.03 $ 51.67 $ 26.37 $ 26.87 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 - 100-149 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 56.90 $ 59.75 $ 71.22 $ 74.68 $ 37.46 $ 38.83 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 - 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes 5 83.79 5 87.98 $ 104.38 S 109.97 5 54.62 $ 57.19 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 - 201-250 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 114.96 S 120.71 5 143.76 $ 150.89 S 74.91 $ 78.46 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 - 251-400 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 191.60 $ 201.18 $ 239.07 $ 251.48 $ 125.26 $ 130.77 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 -401-450 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 208.75 $ 219.19 $ 262.68 $ 273.98 $ 136.70 5 142.47 01-Sep-19 
Room Category 2 -451+ People 60 Minutes Yes $ 268.82 $ 282.26 $ 335.16 $ 352.83 $ 174.46 $ 183.47 01-Sep-19 
No Charge 
No Charge - Community Services Internal Rent - - - - - 01-Jan-19 
No Charge - Affiliated Senior Group - - - - 01-Jan-19 
No Charge - BoED Joint Use Agreement - - - 01-Jan-19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
ay~fad 2z (9 

Rentals 

Goods and/or Services 

Specialty Spaces 
Indoor - Chapel/Tropical Gardens 

Fee Unit 

60 Minutes 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

Current 
Resident 

$ 65.17 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 

Resident 

Current Non- 
Resident! 

Commercial 

$ 81.25 

Fee Appliable as 
of Effective Date 
Non-Resident/ 
Commercial 

$ 85.54 

Current 
Affiliated 
Youth / 
BoED 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 
Date Affiliated 
Youth / BoED 

Effective 
Date 

01-Jan-19 $ 68.43 - 
Indoor- Industrial Kitchen 60 Minutes Yes $ 77.27 $ 81.13 - - 01-Jan-19 
Indoor - Squash/Racquet 1 Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 12.13 $ 12.74 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor- Ching Park Area 1 (0-200 People) Per Booking Yes $ 446.47 $ 468.79 $ 557.58 $ 585.99 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Area 2 (0-150 People) Per Booking Yes $ 334.21 $ 350.92 $ 417.19 $ 438.65 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Area 3 (0-500 People) Per Booking Yes $ 668.40 5 701.82 $ 835.51 $ 877.28 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Open Space 60 Minutes Yes $ 27.57 $ 28.95 - - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Open Space Major Special 
Event Per Day Yes $ 1,472.33 $ 1,545.95 $ 1,840.71 $ 1,932.43 - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Open Space Minor Special 
Event 

Per Day Yes $ 256.02 $ 268.82 $ 320.03 $ 336.03 - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Skateboard Park Per Day Yes $ 422.34 $ 443.46 - - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor- Eldorado Area 1&2 (0-50 People) Per Booking Yes S 77.45 $ 81.32 S 95.94 $ 101.65 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Eldorado Area 3 (0-150 People) Per Booking Yes $ 332.58 $ 349.21 $ 330.57 $ 436.51 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Eldorado Area 4 (0-300 People) Per Booking Yes $ 605.01 $ 635.26 $ 748.19 $ 794.08 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Eldorado Area 5 (0-175 People) Per Booking Yes $ 402.32 $ 422.44 $ 381.42 $ 528.05 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Gage Park Picnic Area Per Day Yes $ 25.53 $ 26.81 $ 31.97 S 33.51 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor- Gazebo 60 Minutes Yes $ 139.83 $ 146.82 $ 171.35 $ 183.53 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Parking Lot Event 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.47 $ 30.94 $ 43.83 $ 43.83 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Parking Permit 1 Space 2 Weeks Yes $ 49.69 $ 52.17 $ 43.83 $ 65.22 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Parking Permit 1 Space Monthly Yes $ 24.84 $ 26.08 $ 43.83 $ 43.83 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Picture Permit % HR Yes $ 30.35 $ 31.87 $ 37.98 5 39.83 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Picture Permit 60 Minutes Yes $ 60.67 $ 63.70 $ 75.80 5 79.63 - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Volleyball Brampton Adult Volleyball 
Lea!ue Per Court 

60 Minutes - $ 18.39 $ 19.80 - 01-Jan-19 

Track 
Track - Level A Track + Amenities 1/ 2 Day Yes $ 92.71 $ 97.35 $ 129.04 $ 146.02 $ 60.26 5 63.27 01-Jan-19 
Track - Level A Track+ Amenities Per Day Yes $ 247.23 $ 259.59 $ 344.10 $ 389.39 $ 160.70 $ 168.73 01-Jan-19 
Track - Level A Track Practice 60 Minutes Yes $ 24.72 $ 25.96 5 34.41 $ 38.93 $ 16.07 $ 16.87 01-Jan-19 
Track -Level B Track + Amenities 1/ 2 Day Yes $ 45.97 $ 48.27 $ 68.96 $ 72.40 $ 22.65 S 24.92 01-Jan-19 
Track - Level B Track + Amenities Per Day Yes S 122.59 $ 128.72 $ 183.90 5 193.08 $ 60.40 $ 66.44 01-Jan-19 
Track - Level B Tracks 60 Minutes Yes $ 12.26 $ 12.87 $ 18.39 19.31 $ 6.04 

- 

$ 6.64 

- 

01-Jan-19 

01-Jan-19 

xtra Fees 
Facility - 25Ib Ice Per Booking Yes $ 7.06 5 7.41 - - 
Facility - Coffee - 30 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes 5 25.42 5 26.69 - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Coffee - 50 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes $ 40.21 $ 42.22 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Coffee - 75 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes $ 57.42 $ 60.29 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Coffee - 100 Cup Urn W Coffee Per Booking Yes $ 74.65 $ 78.38 - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Electricity Charge Per Booking Yes $ 11.03 $ 11.58 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Fireplace Per Booking Yes $ 17.60 $ 18.48 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Nets & Standards Per Court Per Booking Yes $ 19.59 S 20.57 - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Podium Per Booking Yes 5 40.71 S 42.75 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Projector Per Booking Yes 5 22.05 $ 23.15 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Scissor Lift Rental (Carabram) Per Booking Yes $ 103.41 $ 108.58 - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - Sporting Equipment 60 Minutes Yes $ 24.43 $ 25.65 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Field Artificial Turf - Field Hockey Water Charges Per Booking Yes $ 32.59 $ 34.22 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Nets and Lines Per Booking Yes $ 18.29 $ 19.20 $ 18.37 $ 24.01 $ 7.43 $ 7.80 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Greenhouse Tour Per Person Yes $ 2.15 $ 2.26 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Farm/Bam Tour 
Per Person 

Per Person Yes $ 4.06 $ 4.26 - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Food Per 
Person 

Per Person Yes 5 6.33 $ 6.65 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Garden Party 
Per Person 

Per Person Yes $ 6.24 $ 6.55 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Mini Golf Per 
Person 

Per Person Yes $ 3.05 $ 3.20 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Tubing Per 
Person 

Per Person Yes $ 9.73 $ 10.22 - - - - 01-Jan-19 

Outdoor - Ching Park People Mover Per Booking Yes $ 104.29 5 109.50 - - - 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Ching Park Volleyball Court Lights 60 Minutes Yes $ 12.02 $ 12.62 $ 18.37 $ 18.37 $ 3.15 $ 5.00 01-Jan-19 
Outdoor - Education Program Per Person) 

xtra Staff Fees 
• 

Aquatics - Staff 

Per Person 

60 Minutes 

No 

Yes 

$ 10.00 

$ 18.00 

10.50 

$ 20.15 

- 

- 

- - - 

• 

01-Jan-19 

01-Jan-19 - - - 
Aquatics - Water Slide inc 2LG 60 Minutes Yes $ 49.69 $ 52.17 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - FT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes $ 30.00 $ 31.50 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility -Bartender 60 Minutes Yes $ 25.00 $ 26.25 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Facility - PT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.00 $ 21.45 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Community Engagement Instructor 60 Minutes Yes S 18.00 $ 20.15 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Curling & Tennis Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 26.67 $ 21.45 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Dance Instructor Non-Recital 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.00 $ 19.18 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Fitness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 28.50 $ 36.40 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Fitness Wellness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 41.00 $ 52.00 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Lifeguard/Instructor/Deck Supervisor 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.00 $ 24.70 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Skate Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.00 $ 20.15 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
Program - Sports Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 18.00 $ 19.18 - - - - 01-Jan-19 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

By-44w 2-6-2DM 
Administration Fees and Services 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Fee Applicable 

as of Effective 

Date 

Effective 

Date 

Administration 
Transaction Yes $ 35.00 $ 35.00 01-Jan-19 Admin Fee - Declined Payments 

Admin Fee - Membership Extension Fee Transaction Yes $ 10.00 $ 10.00 01-Jan-19 
Admin Fee - Membership Replacement Card Transaction Yes $ 5.25 $ 5.25 01-Jan-19 
Admin Fee - Membership Replacement Key Tag Transaction Yes $ 2.00 $ 2.00 01-Jan-19 
Administration Fee Per Person, Per Barcode No $ 10.00 $ 10.00 01-Jan-19 
Cam. Late Fee 
Advertising 
Recreation Guide

15 Minutes No $ - $ 10.00 10-Mar-19 

1/4  Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes $ 507.63 $ 533.01 01-Jan-19 
% Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes $ 814.10 $ 854.80 01-Jan-19 

A55+ Guide . 
'A Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes $ 250.00 $ 262.50 01-Jan-19 
'A Page Advertisement Placement Per Ad Yes $ 500.00 $ 525.00 01-Jan-19 
Full Page Per Ad Yes $ 1,000.00 $ 1,050.00 01-Jan-19 
Inside Back Cover Per Ad Yes $ 1,500.00 $ 1,575.00 01-Jan-19 
Outside Back Cover Per Ad Yes $ 1,750.00 $ 1,837.50 01-Jan-19 
Inside Front Cover Per Ad Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19 
IA Page Advertisement Placement - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 125.00 $ 131.25 01-Jan-19 
1/2  Page Advertisement Placement - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 250.00 $ 262.50 01-Jan-19 
Full Page - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 500.00 $ 525.00 01-Jan-19 
Inside Back Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 750.00 $ 787.50 01-Jan-19 
Outside Back Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 875.00 $ 918.75 01-Jan-19 
Inside Front Cover - Non-Profit Per Ad Yes $ 1,000.00 $ 1,050.00 01-Jan-19 
Equipment Rentals 
Aquatics - Starting Blocks Per Booking Yes $ 23.84 $ 25.03 01-Jan-19 
Paddleboat 30 Minutes Yes $ 8.41 $ 8.83 01-Jan-19 
Canoe Rental 30 Minutes Yes $ 5.31 $ 5.58 01-Jan-19 
Kayak Rental 30 Minutes Yes $ 7.74 $ 8.13 01-Jan-19 
Stand-Up Paddle Board 30 Minutes Yes $ 9.07 $ 9.52 01-Jan-19 
Peel Village Golf Power Cart Per Person Session Yes $ 9.03 $ 9.48 01-Jan-19 
Peel Village Pull Carts Session Yes $ 3.61 $ 3.79 01-Jan-19 

Peel Village Rental Clubs Session Yes $ 7.22 $ 7.58 01-Jan-19 

Tennis - Ball Machine Rental Session Yes $ 10.62 $ 11.15 01-Jan-19 

Salon Services (Flower City Seniors Centre) 
Per Treatment Yes $ 11.56 $ 11.85 03-Sep-19 1/2  Arm Hair Removal 

1/2  Leg Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 11.56 $ 11.85 03-Sep-19 

1/2  Pedicure Per Treatment Yes $ 12.03 $ 12.33 03-Sep-19 
Bang Trim Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Bikini Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 11.56 $ 11.85 03-Sep-19 

Blow Dry Only Per Treatment Yes $ 11.56 $ 11.85 03-Sep-19 

Brazilian Wax Per Treatment Yes $ 23.13 $ 23.71 03-Sep-19 

Chin Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Curling Iron Per Treatment Yes $ 11.56 $ 11.85 03-Sep-19 
Deep Condition Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Eyebrows Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Eyelash Tinting Per Treatment Yes $ 10.18 $ 10.43 03-Sep-19 

Facials Per Treatment Yes $ 29.61 $ 30.35 03-Sep-19 
Foot Care Per Treatment Yes $ 35.16 $ 36.04 03-Sep-19 

Full Arm Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 23.13 $ 23.71 03-Sep-19 

Full Leg Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 23.13 $ 23.71 03-Sep-19 

Hair Colour Per Treatment Yes $ 35.16 $ 36.04 03-Sep-19 

Hair Cut Per Treatment Yes $ 14.34 $ 14.70 03-Sep-19 

Haircut/Blow Dry Per Treatment Yes $ 21.28 $ 21.81 03-Sep-19 

High Lights Long Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 44.41 $ 45.52 03-Sep-19 
High Lights Short Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 35.16 $ 36.04 03-Sep-19 

Manicure Per Treatment Yes $ 18.97 $ 19.44 03-Sep-19 
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ey-tak%) 2-6 - 2otl 

SCHEDULE A - RECREATION Administration Fees and Services 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Fee Applicable 
as of Effective 

Date 

Effective
Date 

Manicure French Per Treatment Yes $ 21.28 $ 21.81 03-Sep-19 

Manicure Polish Change Per Treatment Yes $ 9.71 $ 9.95 03-Sep-19 

Paraffin Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Part High Lights (1/2 Head) Per Treatment Yes $ 14.34 $ 14.70 03-Sep-19 

Pedicure Per Treatment Yes $ 24.05 $ 24.65 03-Sep-19 

Perm With Cut and Set Long Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 9.71 $ 9.95 03-Sep-19 

Perm With Cut and Set Short Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 57.37 $ 58.80 03-Sep-19 
Shellac Manicure Per Treatment Yes $ 24.05 $ 24.65 03-Sep-19 

Shellac Polish Remove Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 
Threading Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Tinting Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Underarms Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Up-Do Half Up Per Treatment Yes $ 28.68 $ 29.40 03-Sep-19 

Up-Do Long Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 34.23 $ 35.09 03-Sep-19 
Up-Do Short Hair Per Treatment Yes $ 24.05 $ 24.65 03-Sep-19 

Upper Lip Hair Removal Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Wash & Cut Per Treatment Yes $ 17.11 $ 17.54 03-Sep-19 

Wash Only Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Wash/Cut/Set Per Treatment Yes $ 32.38 $ 33.19 03-Sep-19 

Wash/Set or Dry Per Treatment Yes $ 20.35 $ 20.86 03-Sep-19 

Waxing . Per Treatment Yes $ 5.09 $ 5.22 03-Sep-19 

Ski/Snowboard Services 
Service Yes $ 25.15 $ 26.41 03-Sep-19 Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) 

Full Tune Hand Wax Service Yes $ 34.10 $ 35.80 03-Sep-19 

Full Tune With Minor Base Repair Service Yes $ 39.42 $ 41.39 03-Sep-19 

Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 9.43 $ 9.90 03-Sep-19 

Hot Wax Jr & Sr Service Yes $ 10.93 $ 11.48 03-Sep-19 

Quick Sharpen Service Yes $ 9.92 $ 10.41 03-Sep-19 

Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes $ 5.56 $ 5.84 03-Sep-19 

Quick Wax Service Yes $ 10.40 $ 10.92 03-Sep-19 

Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 5.56 $ 5.84 03-Sep-19 

Ski Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) Service Yes $ 22.49 $ 23.62 03-Sep-19 

Ski Full Tune Hand Wax Service Yes $ 34.10 $ 35.80 03-Sep-19 

Ski Full Tune Minor Base Repair Service Yes $ 39.42 $ 41.39 03-Sep-19 

Ski Full Tune SharpEdgeLube Staff Service Yes $ 19.83 $ 20.82 03-Sep-19 

Ski Gum Stone Service Yes $ 11.12 $ 11.68 03-Sep-19 

Ski Hardstone Service Yes $ 8.95 $ 9.40 03-Sep-19 

Ski Hot Wax (Jr & Sr) Service Yes $ 10.93 $ 11.48 03-Sep-19 

Ski Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 8.22 $ 8.63 03-Sep-19 

Ski Quick Sharpen Service Yes $ 8.95 $ 9.40 03-Sep-19 

Ski Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes $ 4.35 $ 4.57 03-Sep-19 

Ski Quick Wax Service Yes $ 8.95 $ 9.40 03-Sep-19 

Ski Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 4.35 $ 4.57 03-Sep-19 

Ski/Snow Binding Adjust Service Yes $ 7.74 $ 8.13 03-Sep-19 

Ski/Snow Binding Install Service Yes $ 25.15 $ 26.41 03-Sep-19 

Ski/Snow Binding Remount Service Yes $ 25.15 $ 26.41 03-Sep-19 

Wax & Cork Service Yes $ 14.27 $ 14.98 03-Sep-19 
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SCHEDULE A ANIMAL SERVICES 
By-loAJ Z6 -201q 

Goods and/or Services 

Adoption Fees 
Dog Adoption 

Tax Applicable 

. 

Yes 

Current 

$0 - $200.00 

Fee Applicable as
Effective 

of Effective Date 

$0 - $200.00 

Date 

Current 
Cat Adoption Yes $0 - $200.00 $0 - $200.00 Current 
Small Animal Adoption Yes $5.00 $5.00 Current 
Bird Adoption - Small Yes $12.00 $12.00 Current 
Bird Adoption - Medium Yes $25.00 $25.00 Current 
Bird Adoption - Large Yes $100.05 $100.05 Current 
Adoption In (Surrender for Adoption) 
Dogs Yes $46,00 $46.00 Current 
Cats Yes $38.00 $38.00 Current 
Small Animals Yes $17.20 $17.20 Current 
Group/Litter (more than 2) Yes $15.00/animal $15.00/animal Current 
Euthanasia Only 
Dogs Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current 
Cats Yes $100.00 $100.00 Current 
Small Animals Yes $30.00 $30.00 Current 
Communal Cremation Only 
Small Dogs 1-20 LBS Yes $26.50 $26.50 Current 
Medium Dogs 21-50 LBS Yes $32.00 $32.00 Current 
Large Dogs 51-70 LBS Yes $43.00 $43.00 Current 
X-Large Dogs 71-90 LBS Yes $60.70 $60.70 Current 
XX-Large Dogs 90 > LBS Yes $75.00 $75.00 Current 
Cats Yes $26,50 $26.50 Current 
Small Animals 
• rivate Cremation 
0 - 45 LBS 

Yes 

Yes 

$16.60 $16.60 

$95.00 

Current 

01-Jan-19 
46 - 90 LBS Yes $110.00 01-Jan-19 
96+ LBS 
- oardinglQuarantine
Dogs per Day 

Yes 

Yes $20.00 

$150.00 01-Jan-19 

01-Jan-19 $25.00 
Cats per Day Yes $16.00 $20.00 01-Jan-19 
Small Animals per Day 
mpound 

1st Impound 

Yes 

No 

$10.99 

$25.00 

$10.99 Current 

01-Jan-19 $30.00 
2nd Impound No $30.00 $60.00 01-Jan-19 
3rd Impound No $35.00 $100.00 01-Jan-19 
4th Impound 

isc Items 
Cat Travel Box 

No 

Yes 

$60.00 

$7.25 

$130.00 

$7.25 

01-Jan-19 

Current 
Emergency/After-Hours Pet Pick-Up Yes $50.00 $50.00 Current 
Muzzle - Leather Yes $52.00 $52.00 Current 
Muzzle - Plastic Yes $37.00 $37.00 Current 
Microchip clinic Fee Yes $30.00 $30.00 Current 
Service Private Trap Yes $20.00 $50.00 01-Jan-19 
City Trap Rental 
icensing/Kennels 

 Yes 

No 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

Current 

Current License Cat Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped 
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $5.00 $5.00 Current 
License Cat Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped No $20.00 $20.00 Current 
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $15.00 $15.00 Current 
License Dog Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped No $20.00 $20.00 Current 
License Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $10.00 $10.00 Current 
License Dog Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped No $40.00 $40.00 Current 
License Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $30.00 $30.00 Current 
License Designated Dog - Annual No $150.00 $150.00 Current 
Kennel License No $100.00 $100.00 Current 
Replacement License - All types No $5.00 $5.00 Current 
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SCHEDULE A - ANIMAL SERVICES .14.4-) 2(,.-2o(

Goods and/or Services Tax Applicable Current 
Fee Applicable as

Effective 
of Effective Date 

Date 

Inspections & Appeals .
Kennel Inspection No $150.00 $150.00 Current 

License Inspection — hens, pigeons, rabbits No $150.00 $150.00 Current 

Pet Shop Inspection No $150.00 $150.00 Current 

Appeal Yes $200.00 $200.00 Current 

Wildlife Pick Up/Remova 

Pick up of wildlife DOA from private property Yes $17.70 01-Jan-19 

Wildlife removal from private property* Yes $50.00 01-Jan-19 

* Service is limited to removal of live animals from garbage/recycling bins, chimneys and within homes without staff leaving the ground (i.e. no use of ladders) 
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SCHEDULE A - FACILITY SERVICES 
gy, law 24 -20/9 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
Current 

Resident 

Fee 
Appliable as 
of Effective 

Date 
Resident 

Current Non,
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 

Date Non-
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Current 
Affiliated 
Youth / 
BoED 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 
Date Affiliated 
Youth / BoED 

Effective 
Date 

Alderlea 
Alderlea Community Groups - Friday 4 Hour Yes $ 350.00 $ 350.00 Current 
Alderlea Community Groups - Friday 1 Day Yes $ 600.00 $ 600.00 Current 
Alderlea Community Groups - Mon-Thur Per Booking Yes $ 300.00 $ 300.00 Current 
Alderlea Community Groups - Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 600.00 $ 600.00 Current 
Alderlea Film Productions - Film Shoot days- per 12 hours from 
7:30am to 7:30pm rate + expenses 

Per Booking Yes $ 4,000.00 $ 4,200.00 01-Jan-19 

Alderlea Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (ie janitorial, security) per 7 hrs day from 7:30am to 4pm 

Per Booking Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19 

Alderlea Social Bookings - Mon-Thur Per Booking Yes $ 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Fridays Per Booking Yes $ 1,700.00 $ 1,700.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - January- April Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 1,900.00 $ 1,900.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Friday Per Booking Yes $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - June - Sept Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 2,700.00 $ 2,700.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Friday Per Booking Yes $ 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - May, Oct, Nov, Dec Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 2,300.00 $ 2,300.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekday Conference Per Booking Yes $ 700.00 $ 700.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings - Weekend Conference Per Booking Yes $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 Current 
Alderlea Social Bookings Monday to Thursday - up to 4 hours 
(including set up/take down) 

Per Booking Yes $ 400.00 $ 400.00 Current 

Alderlea Social Bookings Sunday - 1/2 day rental - up to 4 hours 
includin. set u./take down 

City Hall 
City Hall -Atrium Rate 

Per Booking 

60 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 600.00 S 600.00 Current 

01-Jan-19 $ 84.39 $ 88.61 $ 64.96 $ 68.21 
City Hall - Committee Room Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 49.35 $ 51.82 $ 38.93 $ 40.88 01-Jan-19 
City Hall - Council Chambers Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 104.00 $ 109.20 $ 84.39 $ 88.61 01-Jan-19 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event 60 Minutes Yes $ 24.79 S 26.03 $ 31.20 $ 32.76 01-Jan-19 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1/2HR) 30 Minutes Yes $ 30.35 $ 31.87 $ 37.97 $ 39.87 01-Jan-19 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Photos (1HR) 60 Minutes Yes $ 60.67 $ 63.70 $ 75.79 $ 79.58 01-Jan-19 
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Booking Yes $ 4,000.00 $ 4,200.00 01-Jan-19 
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus 
additional expenses (eq. janitorial, security, etc) 

Per Booking Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19 

West Tower - Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People Meetings 60 Minutes Yes $ 16.08 $ 16.88 $ 20.20 $ 21.21 $ 5.29 $ 5.55 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Room Size "B" 41 to 70 People - Meetings 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.86 $ 31.35 $ 37.09 $ 38.94 $ 9.54 $ 10.02 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Room Size "C" 71 to 99 people 60 Minutes Yes $ 37.66 $ 39.54 $ 48.81 $ 51.25 $ 12.84 $ 13.48 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Room Size ID" 100 to 149 people 60 Minutes Yes $ 30.92 $ 32.47 $ 38.21 $ 40.12 $ 19.94 $ 20.94 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Room Size "D" 100 to 149 people - Meetings Category 
2 60 Minutes Yes $ 58.04 $ 60.94 $ 72.64 $ 76.27 $ 38.21 $ 40.12 01-Jan-19 

West Tower Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Booking Yes $ 4,000.00 $ 4,200.00 01-Jan-19 
West Tower Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
ex.enses e.. 'anitorial secu ' etc 
. ther Locations 
FCCC 1&2 Film Productions - Film Shoot days 

Per Booking 

Per Booking 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 2,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$ 2,100.00 

$ 4,200.00 

01-Jan-19 

01-Jan-19 
FCCC 1&2 Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (ie janitorial, security) 

Per Booking Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19 

POA Courthouse Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Booking Yes $ 4,000.00 $ 4,200.00 01-Jan-19 
POA Courthouse Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus additional 
expenses (eq. janitorial, security, etc) 

Per Booking Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19 

Williams Pkwy (Campus) Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Booking Yes $ 4,000.00 $ 4,200.00 01-Jan-19 
Williams Pkwy (Campus) Film Productions Set up/dismantle plus 
additional expenses (eq. janitorial, security, etc) 

Per Booking Yes $ 2,000.00 $ 2,100.00 01-Jan-19
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SCHEDULE A - FACILITY SERVICES 
i3y-fi1/4) 24 -2o ((3 

Goods and/or Services Fee Unit 
Tax Current 

Resident 

Fee 
Appliable as 
of Effective 

Date 
Resident 

Current Non 
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 

Date Non 
Resident/ 

Commercial 

Current 
Affiliated 
Youth Youth / 
BoED 

Fee Appliable 
as of Effective 
Date Affiliated 
Youth / BoED 

Effective 
Date 

Facilities Extra Fees 
• 

. 

Alderlea - A/V Rentals 60 Minutes Yes $ 25.00 $ 26.25 01-Jan-19 
Alderlea - Wedding Photo's Inside 60 Minutes Yes $ 150.00 $ 157.50 01-Jan-19 
Alderlea - Wedding Photo's on Grounds 60 Minutes Yes $ 75.00 S 78.75 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Attendant - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes S 54.61 $ 57.34 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Caretaker - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 52.07 $ 54.67 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Operator - Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 59.68 $ 62.66 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Staff - Attendant 60 Minutes Yes $ 27.31 $ 28.68 01.Jan-19 
City Hall Staff - Caretaker 60 Minutes Yes $ 25.18 $ 26.44 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Staff - Operator 60 Minutes Yes $ 29.84 S 31.33 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Coordinator 60 Minutes Yes $ 50.00 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Staff - Wknd Attendant 60 Minutes Yes $ 40.96 $ 43.01 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Staff - Wknd Caretaker 60 Minutes Yes $ 37.79 $ 39.68 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Staff- Wknd Operator 60 Minutes Yes $ 44.76 $ 47.00 01-Jan-19 
City Hall Tablecloths Per Booking Yes $ 9.01 $ 9.46 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 10 Cabinet Per Booking Yes S 12.63 S 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 11 Cabinet Per Booking Yes 5 12.63 S 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 12 Cabinet Per Booking Yes S 12.63 $ 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 7 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 12.63 $ 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 8 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 12.63 $ 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Civic - Storage 9 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 12.63 S 13.26 01-Jan-19 
Damage Deposit Per Booking No $ - $ 250.00 01-Jan-19 
Film Liaison (rate per hour) 60 Minutes Yes $ 50.00 $ 52.50 01-Jan-19 
Security - Tier One - Holiday Rate (Static Guard holiday rate) 60 Minutes Yes $ 47.82 $ 58.05 01-Jan-19 
Security - Tier One - Holiday Rate (Static Guard) 60 Minutes Yes 5 19.14 $ 23.22 01-Jan-19 
Security - Tier Three (Static Guard with Vehicle) 60 Minutes Yes $ 24.36 $ 33.22 01-Jan-19 
Security - Tier Three Holiday Rate (Static guard with vehicle holiday 
rate) 60 Minutes Yes $ 53.04 $ 58.05 01-Jan-19 

Security - Tier Two - Holiday Rate (shift lead holiday rate) 60 Minutes Yes $ 62.55 $ 65.96 01-Jan-19 
Security - Tier Two (shift lead) 60 Minutes Yes $ 25.01 S 30.38 01-Jan-19 
Security Team Lead 60 Minutes Yes S 31.67 S 39.31 01-Jan-19 
Security Coordinator 60 Minutes Yes $ 50.00 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Coffee: 30 cups with coffee Per Booking Yes $ 28.72 $ 30.16 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - P.A. System Per Booking Yes S 39.08 $ 41.03 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Podium Per Booking Yes $ 36.75 $ 38.59 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Projector Per Booking Yes S 22.06 S 23.16 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Screen/Whiteboard (formerly Flip Chart) Per Booking Yes $ 6.59 $ 6.92 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - Stage Per Booking Yes S 36.75 S 38.59 01-Jan-19 
West Tower - TV Per Booking Yes $ 20.97 $ 22.02 01-Jan-19 
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